

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



| | | | Resolution Numb | er Resolution | i Type | Section Number |
|--|--|--|---|---|------------------------------------|--|
| | | | 2018-3 | Original | | 19-00000-00-GM |
| BE IT RESOLVED, by the | Presiden | t and Board of | Trustees | of the | Village | e of |
| C | hapin | • | | | - | Fifteen Thousand |
| | cal Public Agency | | is that there is not | cby appropriated | The sam of | illeen mousand |
| and 00/100 | | | | [| Dollars (\$15, | ,000.00 |
| of Motor Fuel Tax funds for | the purpose of mail | ntaining streets ar | d highways under | the applicable pr | ovisions of Illin | nois Highway Code from |
| 01/01/19 to | 12/31/19 . Ending Date | | | | | |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or refunds during the period as | evised estimates ap | operations as liste proved in connect | d and described o ion with this resolu | n the approved E ution, are eligible | stimate of Mai for maintenan | intenance Costs, ce with Motor Fuel Tax |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLV | ED, that | Village | of . | | Chapin | |
| shall submit within three may available from the Departmexpenditure by the Departmer BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans | onths after the end of ent, a certified state nent under this appro ED, that the Clerk is | of the maintenance ment showing exp opriation, and | e period as stated a enditures and the | above, to the Dep balances remaini | partment of Tra ing in the fund | ansportation, on forms s authorized for |
| Rosanne Ha | | l ocal Pi | Village | Clerk in and fo | or said | Village |
| of | Chapin | | | | | and files thereof, as |
| Name of provided by statute, do here | of Local Public Agency by certify the forego | | | | | · |
| President and Board | of Trustees of | | Chapin of Local Public Age | | at a meeting h | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | | | | day of <u>Decer</u> | mber, 2018 Month, Ye | Date ar . |
| (SEAL) | | | Clerk Signature | ne Ha | Q | |
| | | | | APF | PROVED | |
| | | | Regional Engine Department of T | | | Date |
| | | | | | | |



Municipal Estimate of Maintenance Costs



| | | | | | | | s | ubmittal Type | Original |
|--|-----------------|---------------|--|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| Local Dublic Agency | | | ^-·· | _ | | | Beginnir | Maintenance | |
| Local Public Agency Chapin | | | | | | ection Number 9-00000-00-GM | | | inding |
| Опарт | | | | | | | | 19 [1 | 2/31/19 |
| | -, - | _ | imate | d Cost of Maint | | | | | |
| | Maint | | | | For Grou | o I, IIA, IIB | or III | | |
| Maintenance Operation (No. and Description) | Eng. Group | Insp. Reg. | | | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Cost | Est Total |
| (continue de la continue de la conti | _ | 1 | 1 | item | - Oill | Quartity | FIICE | Cost | Operation Cost |
| Crushed Stone | IIA | N | Agg. | Surface Course | Ton | 140 | \$25.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 2. Patching | IIA | NI. | Dia D | 4-1-80-4-1-1 | | | | | |
| z. ratching | IIIA | N | Bit. Pa | atch Material | Ton | 60 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 3. Culverts | IIA | N | Pipe (| Culverts | + | | | | |
| | | | | ia. Minimum) | Foot | 20 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Signs | IIA | N | Signs | and Posts | Each | 20 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 5. Ice Control | IIA | N | De-Ici | ng Salt | Ton | 60 | \$65.00 | \$3,900.00 | #2 000 00 |
| | 117. | - | De-ici | ng Sait | 1011 | 00 | φ05.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | + | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | |
| Add Row | | | | | Total Esti | mated Ma | intenance O | peration Cost | \$14,000.00 |
| Estimated Cost of Maintenan | ce Engi | neer | ina | | | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| Preliminary Engineering | oc Liigi | | 80.00 | Maintenance | | n Estima ated Cost | | Portion | Other Funds |
| Engineering Inspection | | | | Maint Ope | | \$14,000. | | 14,000.00 | Other Fullus |
| Material Testing | | | | Maint Eng | | \$880. | _ <u> </u> | \$880.00 | |
| Advertising | | | | Totals | | \$14,880. | | 14,880.00 | |
| Bridge Inspections Total Estimated Maintenance | | | Total Estimated Maintenance Cost \$14,880.00 | | | | | \$14,880.00 | |
| Engineering Cost | \$88 | 0.00 | | | | | | | |
| Submitted | | | | | | | | | |
| Municipal Official | A | | Date | | | | | | |
| \mathcal{D} \mathcal{A} | . // | | | | pproved egional E | naineer | | | |
| Mobel duttu | \mathcal{I} | | la- | | | t of Transp | oortation | | Date |
| Title | - | | | | | | | | |
| Village President | | | | | | | | |] |



Maintenance Engineering to be Performed by a Consulting Engineer



| Local Public Agency | | | | County | Section Number |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|
| Chapin | | | Morgan | 19-00000-00-GM | |
| The services to be permaintenance operation | rformed by the cons ns (BLR 14221 or E | sulting engineer, per BLR 14231), shall co | taining to the various | s items of work include | ed in the estimated cost of the |
| Investigation maintenance municipalities body as may 12330) form. | operations to be in s and counties), ma reasonably be requ | the streets or highwand the mainted in the mainted intended in the mainted intended at the maintended et intended in the maintended in the | nance program; pre of cost and, if applica public letting; prepar | paration of the mainte able, proposal; attenda ation of the contract. | the local highway authority) of the enance resolution (BLR 14220 for ance at meetings of the governing quotations, and/or acceptance (BLR nitted to IDOT within 3 months of |
| Furnishing th deliver and ir | nstali proposal and/o | inspection, including or checking material | invoices of those ma | nent estimate for cont aintenance operations completed by a qualit | ract, material proposal and/or requiring engineering field fied firm. |
| For furnishing prelimin charged per maintena negotiated preliminary total estimated costs of | eary engineering, the nce period. For furn engineering fee pe of that group. The ne | e engineer will be pa nishing engineering in proentage for each m egotiated fee for eng | id a base fee PLUS nspection, the engine aintenance group sh ineering inspection f | a negotiated fee perdeer will be paid a negotomown in the "Schedule for each maintenance | centage. Only one base fee can be obtated fee percentage. The of Fees" shall be applied to the group shall be applied to the total astrued to include supervision of the |
| Tatal of all \$6-1-to- | | SCI | HEDULE OF FEES | | |
| Total of all Maintenand | e Fee \$600.00 | > \$ | 20,000 Base Fe | e = \$1,250.00 | |
| | | | PLUS | | |
| Maintenance | Preliminary | Engineering | Engineerin | g Inspection | |
| Engineering Category | Maximum Fee % | Negotiated Fee % | Maximum Fee % | Negotiated Fee % | Operation(s) to be Inspected |
| 1 | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| IIA | 2% | 2% | 1% | | |
| IIB | 3% | | 3% | | |
| | 4% | | 4% | | |
| IV | 5% | | 6% | | |
| The LPA certifies that Selection Act 50 (ILCS Manual. BY: Local Public Agency S | 5 510/1-510/8) and | ne ENGINEER was procedures outlined | d in Chapter 5 of the BY: | dance with the Local e DEPARTMENT's B g Engineer Signature | Government Professional Service tureau of Local Roads and Streets Date |
| Robe S | They | 12-12-18 | Title | g Eliginosi Olgitatolo | · |
| Village Pr | esident | | 1100 | Engineer | |
| | | | P.E. Seal | | Date |
| | | | 7 .C. Sear | | Date |
| | | | | | |
| Approved: | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Regional Engineer, IDC | т | Date | | | |
| | | Jaic | \neg | | |
| | | | | | |